

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT SOURCE SELECTION

SUBJECT	Authorization to Award IFB #10-2061-OV / Clearview Manor Waterline Improvements, Bradenton, FL Project No. 6072370 6.2)	DATE POSTED	July 26, 2010 Date Posted on <u>7/27/10</u> Mymanatee.org <u>SMG</u>
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Olga Valcich 708-7527phone 708-7544 fax	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	August 3, 2010
DEPARTMENT	Financial Management Dept. Purchasing Division	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	N/A <u>R. Cuthbert</u>
SOURCE RECOMMENDATION	Recommendation Letter from Project Management dated July 16, 2010 (Req. R043750)	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, CPM, CPPO July 26, 2010

ACTION DESIRED

Authorization to Award Invitation for Bid #10-2061-OV- to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder meeting all aspects of the terms, conditions and specifications to Andrew Sitework, LLC Bonita Springs, FL for a total cost of \$751,809.36 (Option "A" 330 calendar day completion time) and a subsequent execution of contract, payment / performance bonds and acceptance of insurances.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.)

Manatee County Code of Law, Chapter 2-26 Manatee County Purchasing Ordinance, Section 2-26-40 and the Standards and Procedures approved by the County Administrator.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The Work included in this contract consists of furnishing, installing, flushing and pressure and bacteriological testing for 6-inch and 8-inch diameter water line and appurtenances as designated by the specification and shown on the drawings. The project is located in Bradenton, Florida in the Clearview Manor residential subdivision. The work includes but is not limited to the following items: Approximately 1,014 linear feet of 6-inch diameter DIP water line by open cut construction, approximately 1,075 linear feet of 8-inch diameter DIP water line by open cut construction, approximately 4,528 linear feet of 8-inch diameter HDPE carrier water line by directional drill construction, and approximately 3,652 linear feet of 10-inch diameter HDPE carrier water line by directional drill construction within the roadway right-of-ways.

- Background/discussion continued on page 2.
- Funding Source: Utility Rates

SUMMARY	Recommend the award of IFB# 10-2061-OV / Clearview Manor Waterline Improvements to Andrew Sitework, LLC, Bonita Spring, FL.
----------------	---

ATTACHMENTS: (List in order as attached)	INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS:
1). Malcolm Pirnie, Engineer of Record recommendation dated July 16, 2010 2). Project Management recommendation to award dated July 16, 2010 3). Bid Tabulation (reissued 7/22/2010*error in stating calendar days on Bid "B")	N/A
COST	\$751,809.36
SOURCE (ACCT# & NAME)	4046072370-534000-6072370-0004
COMMENTS	N/A
AMT./FREQ. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)	

- 05/19/2010 through 07/08/2010 appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability was broadcast to 1207 suppliers via Onvia DemandStar. Notice of Bid availability was also posted on mymanatee.org and the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce.
- 68 Plan holders actually downloaded copies of the bid. (DemandStar shows 83. There were fifteen duplicate plan holders listed). Twelve (12) bids were downloaded from Manatee County, eight (8) from Sarasota County. Eleven (11) from Hillsborough and four (4) from Pinellas Counties. Twenty-Six (26) bids were downloaded from within the State of Florida and seven (7) bids were downloaded from outside the State of Florida.
- Eleven (11) bids were received. Two (2) from Manatee County, one (1) from Sarasota County, three (3) from Hillsborough County, two (2) from Pinellas County, one (1) from Brevard County, and two (2) from Lee County. Listed below are the bids received.

<u>Manatee County:</u>	Bid "A"	Bid "B"
Contractor	(330 Calendar Days)	(420 Calendar Days)
Cimarron Construction	\$ 814,609.00	\$ 814,609.00
Westra Construction	\$1,165,362.00	\$1,165,362.00
 Sarasota County:		
Kuxhausen Construction, Inc.	\$1,146,665.00	\$1,146,665.00
 Hillsborough / Pinellas County:		
Harris McBurney Company	\$ 896,644.00	\$ 896,644.00
Dallas 1 Corp dba Dallas 1	\$ 918,000.00	\$ 918,000.00
Carl Hankins, Inc.	\$1,361,660.00	\$1,361,660.00
Suncoast Development of Pinellas	\$ 891,593.00	\$ 891,593.00
Volt Information Sciences, Inc.	\$ 761,557.49	\$ 761,557.49
 Brevard/Collier/Lee /Pasco Counties:		
Andrew Sitework, LLC (Lee County)	\$ 751,809.36	\$ 751,809.36
Young's Communications Co., Inc. (Brevard County)	\$ 869,097.40	\$ 869,097.40
Strickler Bros., (Lee County)	\$1,169,836.00	\$1,169,836.00

- Andrew Sitework, LLC, Bonita Springs, FL (Lee County) submitted a total price of \$751,809.36 for both Bid "A" and Bid "B". Andrew Sitework, LLC is approximately 8.2% lower than the lowest Manatee County bid submittal, Cimarron Construction, Bradenton, FL at \$814,609.00 for both bid "A" and Bid "B".
- July 16, 2010 memorandum from Project Management recommending award to Andrew Sitework, LLC in the amount of **\$751,809.36**, based on Bid "A" with a construction time of 330 calendar days.
- The funding source for this contract is Utilities Rates.

MEMORANDUM



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Project Management
1022 26th Avenue E.
Bradenton, FL 34208

Phone: 941-708-7450
Fax: 941-708-7549
www.mymanatee.org

MANATEE COUNTY
FLORIDA

To: R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M., C.P.P.O., Purchasing Manager
From: Bruce Simington, Project Management Division Manager
Date: July 16, 2010
Subject: Clearview Manor Waterline Improvements
Andrew Sitework, LLC
Recommendation for Award - IFB 10-0261-OV

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid "A", with a construction time of 330 calendar days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Andrew Sitework, LLC in the amount of \$751,809.36 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

The amount currently encumbered is less than the proposed contract amount, and a budget amendment will be prepared to fully fund the project prior to the contract award.

Please contact Pam Keyes if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

Cc: Dan Gray, Director, Utilities
Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works
Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services
Pam Keyes, Project Manager *PK*
For Transportation & Utility Projects - Prony Bonnaire Fils, Sr. Engineering Tech. w/attachments
Project File: 6072370 9.2

LARRY BUSTLE * DR. GWENDOLYN Y. BROWN * JOHN R. CHAPPIE * RON GETMAN * DONNA G. HAYES * CAROL WHITMORE * JOE MCCLASHI
District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7

July 16, 2010

Pamela Keyes, P.E.
Project Manager
Manatee County Public Works
1022 26th Avenue East
Bradenton, FL 34208

Re: Manatee County
Clearview Manor Waterline Improvements
Bid Tabulation and Review, IFB #10-0261-OV

Dear Ms. Keyes:

Bids for the above referenced project were received on July 8, 2010. A total of eleven contractors submitted bids. Bid prices ranged from a high of \$1,361,659.55 (Carl Hawkins, Inc.) to a low of \$751,809.36 (Andrew Sitework, LLC) as shown in the attached tabulation of bids. All eleven of the proposals included all of the documentation required by Manatee County and were complete. In accordance with the County's bidding practice, each Contractor provided two base bids, "A" and "B." Base Bid "A" is for a completion time of 330 calendar days and Base Bid "B" is for a completion time of 420 calendar days. Andrew Site was the lowest on Base Bid "A" in the amount of \$751,809.36 and also on Base Bid "B" in the amount of \$751,809.36.

The Florida Department of Business and Professional Regulation's website was used to determine the status of the low bidder's license. Andrew Sitework LLC does not have a Certified General Contractor license. According to the website, no complaints have been filed against the company. The Certified Underground Utility and Excavation Contractor license of Andrew Sitework, LLC is current/active and expires on 8/31/2010. The current license is under review for renewal. The company first obtained its Certified Underground Utility and Excavation Contractor licensure in December 2008.

Andrew Site has completed and is currently working on several projects in the southern part of Florida including the Manatee County Holiday Heights Phase I project (project cost of approximately \$698,000), Goodland Boat Park (project cost of approximately \$140,000), and Tuscany Water Improvements Project (project cost of approximately \$100,000.) These projects included road restoration, horizontal directional drilling, waterline installation, two lift stations,



gravity sewer installation and utility connections. Discussions with the references provided in the bid proposal indicated that their work was satisfactory. We have enclosed the Bid Tabulation and Bidder's Reference Review form for your use.

Based on the information provided with each bid, and in consideration of the terms and conditions set forth in the contract documents, Malcolm Pirnie, Inc. recommends that this project be awarded to Andrew Sitework, LLC for the amount of \$751,809.36, for completion in 330 calendar days (Base Bid "A").

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (407)659-5550.

Very truly yours,

MALCOLM PIRNIE, INC.

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Victor A. Hurlburt". The signature is written in a cursive style with a long horizontal stroke at the end.

Victor A. Hurlburt, P.E.
Senior Associate

Enclosures

P:\0132005\bid Phase\Correspondence\Bid Recommendation Letter



Item	U/M	QTY.	Description	Andrew Siteworx, LLC 28655 Diesel Drive #4 Bonita Springs, Florida 34135			Carl Hankins, Inc. 14512 North Nebraska Avenue Tampa, Florida 33613			Cimarron Construction, Inc. 4900 Manatee Avenue West Bradenton, Florida 34209			Dallas 1 Corporation 10328 Main Street Thonotosassa, Florida 33592		
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
1	LS	1	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of Total Bid)	26,608.40	\$ 26,608.40	123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	17,391.00	\$ 17,391.00				
2	LS	1	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	12,890.43	\$ 12,890.43	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	11,130.00	\$ 11,130.00				
3	LF	189	2-inch DIP Water Lines - Open Cut	3.87	\$ 731.43	22.00	\$ 4158.00	8.00	\$ 1512.00	28.00	\$ 5292.00				
4	LF	1,279	6-inch DIP Water Lines - Open Cut	18.67	\$ 23,878.93	36.55	\$ 46,747.45	29.00	\$ 37,091.00	35.00	\$ 44,785.00				
5	LF	763	8-inch DIP Water Lines - Open Cut	22.26	\$ 16,761.78	39.80	\$ 29,969.40	34.00	\$ 25,602.00	36.00	\$ 27,108.00				
6	LF	368	Directional Drill 8-inch DIPS DR11 HDPE Carrier Pipe	5.54	\$ 2,038.72	19.50	\$ 7,176.00	8.00	\$ 2,944.00	12.00	\$ 4,416.00				
7	LF	5,680	Directional Drill 10-inch DIPS DR11 HDPE Carrier Pipe	21.40	\$ 121,552.00	55.00	\$ 312,400.00	22.00	\$ 124,960.00	27.00	\$ 153,360.00				
8	EA	16	8-inch Gate Valves and Valve Boxes	29.31	\$ 472.96	65.00	\$ 1,042.50	29.00	\$ 461.00	35.00	\$ 557.50				
9	EA	28	6-inch Gate Valves and Valve Boxes	781.78	\$ 21,889.84	1,815.00	\$ 5,094.00	1,300.00	\$ 3,640.00	20,800.00	\$ 593,600.00				
10	EA	1	4-inch Gate Valves and Valve Boxes	616.15	\$ 616.15	1,492.00	\$ 1,492.00	790.00	\$ 790.00	840.00	\$ 840.00				
11	EA	7	Air Release Assembly	1,114.80	\$ 7,803.60	529.20	\$ 3,704.40	650.00	\$ 4,550.00	670.00	\$ 4,819.00				
12	EA	22	Hydrant Assembly	3,350.96	\$ 73,721.12	1,350.00	\$ 4,605.00	1,350.00	\$ 4,550.00	1,520.00	\$ 5,068.00				
13	EA	47	Long Double Service Connection	765.96	\$ 35,976.62	1,615.00	\$ 2,608.50	3,650.00	\$ 11,985.00	80,300.00	\$ 61,840.00				
14	EA	5	Short Double Service Connection	605.29	\$ 3,026.45	1,075.00	\$ 1,153.75	1,050.00	\$ 1,102.50	1,000.00	\$ 1,050.00				
15	EA	37	Short Single Service Connection	367.22	\$ 13,587.14	1,281.00	\$ 4,737.00	850.00	\$ 3,142.50	870.00	\$ 3,159.00				
16	EA	6	Relocation and Connection of Existing Water Service Meter and New Meter Box	199.94	\$ 1,199.64	672.00	\$ 4,519.20	300.00	\$ 1,800.00	370.00	\$ 2,220.00				
17	EA	179	Private Property Water Service Line Connections w/ BFP	198.15	\$ 35,468.85	860.00	\$ 64,440.00	185.00	\$ 32,675.00	220.00	\$ 43,320.00				
18	EA	90	Private Property Water Service Line Connections w/o BFP	606.91	\$ 54,621.90	576.00	\$ 333,840.00	550.00	\$ 49,500.00	840.00	\$ 75,600.00				
19	EA	89	Compact Ductile Iron Fittings	304.29	\$ 27,081.81	185.00	\$ 16,465.00	350.00	\$ 31,150.00	520.00	\$ 46,780.00				
20	LBS	4,100	Sodding	4.51	\$ 18,491.00	4.95	\$ 20,295.00	3.00	\$ 12,300.00	5.40	\$ 22,140.00				
21	SY	8,700	Pavement Repair and Road Restoration	1.84	\$ 16,008.00	4.95	\$ 43,065.00	2.70	\$ 23,490.00	2.00	\$ 17,400.00				
22	SY	728	Sidewalk Replacement	62.09	\$ 45,201.52	65.00	\$ 47,320.00	46.00	\$ 33,488.00	36.00	\$ 26,208.00				
23	SY	223	Driveway Restoration	31.61	\$ 7,049.03	45.00	\$ 10,035.00	38.00	\$ 8,474.00	38.00	\$ 8,474.00				
24	LS	23	Preparation of As-built Drawings	75.56	\$ 1,737.88	58.00	\$ 1,334.00	50.00	\$ 1,150.00	87.00	\$ 2,001.00				
25	LS	1	Abandonment In-Place and Grouting of Existing Water Lines	3,122.23	\$ 3,122.23	8,038.00	\$ 8,038.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00				
26	LS	1	Discretionary Work	6,328.88	\$ 6,328.88	23,767.50	\$ 23,767.50	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	16,180.00	\$ 16,180.00				
27	LS	1	Discretionary Work	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00				
BID "A" TOTAL BID PRICE				\$ 751,809.36	\$ 1,361,659.55	\$ 814,609.00	\$ 918,000.00								
Acknowledged Addendum #1				YES	YES	YES	YES								
Florida Tench Act				YES	YES	YES	YES								
Contractor's Questionnaire				YES	YES	YES	YES								
Drug Free Certification				YES	YES	YES	YES								
Public Contracting & Environmental				CUC	CUC	CUC	CUC								
General Contractor OR Underground Utility License				CUC	CUC	CUC	CUC								
Affidavit as to Local Business				No***Affidavit is not a requirement to submit a bid.	No***Affidavit is not a requirement to submit a bid.	No***Affidavit is not a requirement to submit a bid.	No***Affidavit is not a requirement to submit a bid.								
Bid Bond				YES	YES	YES	YES								
Site Visit				YES	NO	YES	YES								

Carl Hankins' Bid stated an error in addition (\$45).

Item	Description	Harris-McBurey Company 2120 North USD Highway 301 Tampa, Florida 33619			Kukhausen Construction, Inc. Post Office Box 21087 Sarasota, Florida 34276			Strickler Brothers, Inc. 4176 Canal Street Fort Myers, Florida 33916		
		U/M	QTY	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of Total Bid	LS	1	\$ 35,614.20	\$ 35,614.20	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 109,700.00	\$ 109,700.00	
2	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 19,730.00	\$ 19,730.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	
3	2-inch DIP Water Lines - Open Cut	LF	189	\$ 9.30	\$ 1,757.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,780.00	
4	6-inch DIP Water Lines - Open Cut	LF	1,279	\$ 24.80	\$ 31,719.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 51,160.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 42,707.00	
5	8-inch DIP Water Lines - Open Cut	LF	753	\$ 26.90	\$ 20,255.70	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,885.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 27,108.00	
6	Directional Drill 2-inch DR9 HDPE Carrier Pipe	LF	368	\$ 10.70	\$ 3,937.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,360.00	
7	Directional Drill 8-inch DIPS DR11 HDPE Carrier Pipe	LF	5,680	\$ 21.20	\$ 120,416.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 227,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 187,440.00	
8	Directional Drill 10-inch DIPS DR11 HDPE Carrier Pipe	LF	1,997	\$ 27.40	\$ 54,717.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 89,865.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 85,871.00	
9	8-inch Gate Valves and Valve Boxes	EA	16	\$ 1,103.25	\$ 17,652.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00	
10	6-inch Gate Valves and Valve Boxes	EA	28	\$ 870.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00	
11	4-inch Gate Valves and Valve Boxes	EA	1	\$ 681.00	\$ 681.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	
12	Air Release Assembly	EA	7	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 10,150.00	
13	Hydrant Assembly	EA	22	\$ 3,501.00	\$ 77,022.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 86,900.00	
14	Long Double Service Connection	EA	47	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 52,875.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 44,650.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 57,340.00	
15	Long Single Service Connection	EA	5	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	
16	Short Double Service Connection	EA	37	\$ 919.00	\$ 34,003.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 34,225.00	
17	Short Single Service Connection	EA	6	\$ 338.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00	
18	Relocation and Connection of Existing Water Service Meter and New Meter Box	EA	179	\$ 274.00	\$ 49,046.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 49,225.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 50,478.00	
19A	Private Property Water Service Line Connections w/ BFP	EA	90	\$ 1,132.00	\$ 101,880.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 103,950.00	
19B	Private Property Water Service Line Connections w/o BFP	EA	89	\$ 756.00	\$ 67,284.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 46,547.00	
20	Compact Ductile Iron Fittings	LBS	4,100	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 23,780.00	
21	Sodding	SV	8,700	\$ 2.70	\$ 23,490.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 14,355.00	
22	Pavement Repair and Road Restoration	SY	728	\$ 12.60	\$ 9,172.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,480.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 38,584.00	
23	Sidewalk Replacement	SY	223	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,035.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,021.00	
24	Driveway Restoration	SY	23	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,380.00	
25	Preparation of As-built Drawings	LS	1	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7,920.00	
26	Abandonment In-Place and Grouting of Existing Water Lines	LS	1	\$ 9,962.00	\$ 9,962.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 44,730.00	\$ 44,730.00	
27	Discretionary Work	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
				BID "A" TOTAL BID PRICE	\$ 896,644.00	\$ 1,146,665.00	\$ 1,169,836.00			
Acknowledged Addendum #1				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Florida Trench Act				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Contractor's Questionnaire				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Drug Free Certification				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Public Contracting & Environmental				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
General Contractor OR Underground Utility License				CGC	CGC	CGC/CUC	CGC	CUC	CUC	
Affidavit as to Local Business Bid Bond				Yes***Affidavit is not a requirement to submit a bid.	Yes	No***Affidavit is not a requirement to submit a bid.	Yes	No***Affidavit is not a requirement to submit a bid.	Yes	
Site Visit				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	

Carl Hankins' Bid stated an error in addition (\$45).

Item	U/M	QTY.	Suncoast Development of PC, Inc. 2340 Destiny Way Odessa, Florida 33556			Volt Information Sciences, Inc. 12700 56th Street North Clearwater, Florida 33760			Westra Construction Corporation 1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, Florida 34221			Young's Communications Co., Inc. 424 West Drive Melbourne, Florida 32904		
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Yes	Unit Price	Extended Price	Yes	Unit Price	Extended Price	Yes	Unit Price	Extended Price	Yes
1	LS	1	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		3,247.15	\$ 3,247.15		84,100.00	\$ 84,100.00		25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
2	LS	1	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		3,194.64	\$ 3,194.64		15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00		2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
3	LF	189	24.50	\$ 4,630.50		8.86	\$ 1,674.54		7.50	\$ 1,417.50		7.50	\$ 1,417.50	
4	LF	1,279	27.50	\$ 35,172.50		24.39	\$ 31,194.81		30.25	\$ 38,689.75		23.90	\$ 30,568.10	
5	LF	753	31.50	\$ 23,719.50		27.00	\$ 20,331.00		35.15	\$ 26,467.95		28.00	\$ 21,084.00	
6	LF	368	9.50	\$ 3,495.00		9.28	\$ 3,415.04		15.70	\$ 5,777.60		8.85	\$ 3,256.80	
7	LF	5,680	26.50	\$ 150,520.00		16.58	\$ 94,174.40		37.70	\$ 214,136.00		21.50	\$ 122,120.00	
8	EA	16	1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00		22.43	\$ 361.32		1,280.00	\$ 20,480.00		1,025.00	\$ 16,400.00	
9	EA	16	850.00	\$ 13,600.00		854.32	\$ 13,669.12		1,007.00	\$ 15,113.00		750.00	\$ 11,250.00	
10	EA	1	700.00	\$ 700.00		662.71	\$ 662.71		895.00	\$ 895.00		600.00	\$ 600.00	
11	EA	7	2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00		1,124.02	\$ 7,868.14		1,420.00	\$ 10,040.00		1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
12	EA	22	3,900.00	\$ 85,800.00		3,640.79	\$ 80,097.38		3,988.00	\$ 87,736.00		3,195.00	\$ 70,290.00	
13	EA	47	1,475.00	\$ 69,325.00		1,056.62	\$ 49,653.62		1,298.00	\$ 61,006.00		1,035.00	\$ 48,645.00	
14	EA	5	900.00	\$ 4,500.00		544.11	\$ 2,720.55		856.00	\$ 4,280.00		615.00	\$ 3,075.00	
15	EA	37	1,100.00	\$ 40,700.00		765.87	\$ 28,337.19		795.00	\$ 29,415.00		733.00	\$ 27,121.00	
16	EA	6	565.00	\$ 3,390.00		323.85	\$ 1,943.10		368.00	\$ 2,208.00		315.00	\$ 1,890.00	
17	EA	179	210.00	\$ 37,590.00		256.83	\$ 45,972.57		178.00	\$ 31,862.00		120.00	\$ 21,480.00	
18	EA	90	475.00	\$ 42,750.00		866.17	\$ 77,995.30		1,355.00	\$ 121,950.00		1,350.00	\$ 121,500.00	
19A	LBS	89	250.00	\$ 22,250.00		532.40	\$ 47,383.60		885.00	\$ 78,765.00		850.00	\$ 75,650.00	
19B	SV	8,700	5.10	\$ 44,370.00		2.70	\$ 23,460.00		2.70	\$ 23,460.00		3.50	\$ 30,450.00	
20	SV	728	2.75	\$ 2,002.00		3.26	\$ 2,382.08		1.75	\$ 1,277.50		2.90	\$ 2,123.00	
21	SV	223	39.00	\$ 8,707.00		14.18	\$ 3,162.14		69.00	\$ 27,270.00		38.00	\$ 14,964.00	
22	SV	23	45.00	\$ 1,035.00		34.97	\$ 804.31		33.50	\$ 770.75		40.00	\$ 1,600.00	
23	LS	1	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		13,125.78	\$ 46,047.23		2,200.00	\$ 7,700.00		12,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	
24	LS	1	19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00		6,670.93	\$ 6,670.93		31,062.00	\$ 31,062.00		3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
25	LS	1	109,000.00	\$ 109,000.00		100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
26	LS	1	891,593.00	\$ 891,593.00		761,557.49	\$ 761,557.49		1,165,362.00	\$ 1,165,362.00		869,097.40	\$ 869,097.40	
27	LS	1												
Acknowledged Addendum #1			YES			YES			YES			YES		
Florida Trench Act			YES			YES			YES			YES		
Contractor's Questionnaire			YES			YES			YES			YES		
Drug Free Certification			YES			YES			YES			YES		
Public Contracting & Environmental			YES			YES			YES			YES		
General Contractor OR Underground Utility License			CGC			CGC			CGC/CUC			CGC		
Affidavit as to Local Business			No***Affidavit is not a requirement to submit a bid.			Yes***Affidavit is not a requirement to submit a bid.			No***Affidavit is not a requirement to submit a bid.			No***Affidavit is not a requirement to submit a bid.		
Bid Bond			YES			YES			YES			YES		
Site Visit			YES			YES			YES			YES		

PREPARED BY ENGINEER: Victor A. Hurlbut
 REVIEWED BY PROJECT MANAGER: (PAM Reyes)
 APPROVED BY PURCHASER: [Signature]
 As Required
 As Required
 7/22/10
 7/23/10
 7/22/10

Item	Description	U/M	QTY.	Andrew Siteworth, LLC 28851 Diesel Drive Rd Bonita Springs, Florida 34135		Carl Hankins, Inc. 14512 North Nebraska Avenue Tampa, Florida 33613		Cimaron Construction, Inc. 4800 Manatee Avenue West Bradenton, Florida 34209		Dallas 1 Corporation 10328 Main Street Thonotosassa, Florida 33592	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of Total Bid)	LS	1	26,608.40	\$ 26,608.40	123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	17,991.00	\$ 17,991.00
2	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	12,890.43	\$ 12,890.43	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	11,130.00	\$ 11,130.00
3	2-inch DIP Water Lines - Open Cut	LF	189	3.87	\$ 731.43	22.00	\$ 4,158.00	8.00	\$ 1,512.00	28.00	\$ 5,292.00
4	6-inch DIP Water Lines - Open Cut	LF	1,279	38.67	\$ 23,878.93	36.55	\$ 46,747.45	29.00	\$ 37,091.00	35.00	\$ 44,765.00
5	8-inch DIP Water Lines - Open Cut	LF	753	22.26	\$ 16,761.78	39.80	\$ 29,969.40	34.00	\$ 25,602.00	36.00	\$ 27,108.00
6	Directional Drill 2-inch DRB HDPE Carrier Pipe	LF	368	5.54	\$ 2,038.72	19.50	\$ 7,176.00	8.00	\$ 2,944.00	12.00	\$ 4,416.00
7	Directional Drill 8-inch DIPS DR11 HDPE Carrier Pipe	LF	5,680	21.40	\$ 121,552.00	55.00	\$ 312,400.00	22.00	\$ 124,960.00	27.00	\$ 153,560.00
8	Directional Drill 40-inch DIPS DR11 HDPE Carrier Pipe	LF	1,997	29.31	\$ 58,532.07	65.00	\$ 128,805.00	29.00	\$ 57,913.00	35.00	\$ 69,895.00
9	8-inch Gate Valves and Valve Boxes	EA	16	992.34	\$ 15,883.84	1,815.00	\$ 28,940.00	1,300.00	\$ 20,800.00	1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00
10	6-inch Gate Valves and Valve Boxes	EA	28	781.78	\$ 21,889.84	1,492.00	\$ 41,776.00	790.00	\$ 22,120.00	840.00	\$ 23,520.00
11	4-inch Gate Valves and Valve Boxes	EA	1	616.15	\$ 616.15	579.20	\$ 579.20	650.00	\$ 650.00	670.00	\$ 670.00
12	Air Release Assembly	EA	7	1,114.80	\$ 7,803.60	4,350.00	\$ 18,825.00	1,350.00	\$ 4,500.00	1,520.00	\$ 10,640.00
13	Hydrant Assembly	EA	22	3,350.96	\$ 73,721.12	4,650.00	\$ 102,300.00	3,650.00	\$ 12,975.00	3,970.00	\$ 15,783.00
14	Long Double Service Connection	EA	47	765.46	\$ 35,976.62	1,615.00	\$ 2,611.35	1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	Long Single Service Connection	EA	5	605.29	\$ 3,026.45	1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	580.00	\$ 580.00
16	Short Double Service Connection	EA	37	367.22	\$ 13,587.14	1,281.00	\$ 47,397.00	850.00	\$ 31,450.00	870.00	\$ 32,190.00
17	Short Single Service Connection	EA	6	199.94	\$ 1,199.64	672.00	\$ 4,032.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	370.00	\$ 2,220.00
18	New Meter Box	EA	179	198.15	\$ 35,468.85	360.00	\$ 64,440.00	185.00	\$ 33,115.00	220.00	\$ 39,380.00
19A	Private Property Water Service Line Connections w/ BFP	EA	90	606.91	\$ 54,621.90	576.00	\$ 51,840.00	550.00	\$ 49,500.00	840.00	\$ 75,600.00
19B	Private Property Water Service Line Connections w/o BFP	EA	89	304.29	\$ 27,081.81	185.00	\$ 16,465.00	350.00	\$ 31,150.00	520.00	\$ 46,280.00
20	Compact Ductile Iron Fittings	LBS	4,100	4.51	\$ 18,491.00	4.95	\$ 20,295.00	3.00	\$ 12,300.00	5.40	\$ 22,140.00
21	Sodding	SY	8,700	1.84	\$ 16,008.00	4.95	\$ 43,065.00	2.70	\$ 23,490.00	2.00	\$ 17,400.00
22	Pavement Repair and Road Restoration	SY	728	62.09	\$ 45,201.52	65.00	\$ 47,320.00	46.00	\$ 33,480.00	36.00	\$ 26,208.00
23	Sidewalk Replacement	SY	223	31.61	\$ 7,049.03	45.00	\$ 10,035.00	38.00	\$ 8,474.00	38.00	\$ 8,474.00
24	Driveway Restoration	SY	23	75.56	\$ 1,737.88	58.00	\$ 1,334.00	50.00	\$ 1,150.00	87.00	\$ 2,001.00
25	Preparation of As-built Drawings	LS	1	3,122.23	\$ 3,122.23	8,038.00	\$ 8,038.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00
26	Abandonment In-Place and Grouting of Existing Water Lines	LS	1	6,328.98	\$ 6,328.98	23,767.50	\$ 23,767.50	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	16,180.00	\$ 16,180.00
27	Discretionary Work	LS	1	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
BID "B" TOTAL BID PRICE				\$ 751,809.36	\$ 1,261,659.55	\$ 814,609.00	\$ 918,000.00				
Acknowledged Addendum #1				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Florida Tech Act				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Contractor's Questionnaire				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Drug Free Certification				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Public Contracting & Environmental				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
General Contractor OR Underground Utility License				CUC	CUC	CUC	CUC	CUC	CUC	CUC	CUC
Affidavit as to Local Business				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Bid Bond				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Site Visit				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
No***Affidavit is not a requirement to				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
No***Affidavit is not a requirement to				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
No***Affidavit is not a requirement to				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
No***Affidavit is not a requirement to				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES

Carl Hankins' Bid stated an error in addition (\$ 45).

Item	U/M	QTY	Harris-McBurney Company 2120 North USD Highway 301 Tampa, Florida 33619			Kuyhausen Construction, Inc. Post Office Box 21087 Sarasota, Florida 34276			Strickler Brothers, Inc. 4176 Canal Street Fort Myers, Florida 33916		
			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1 Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of Total Bid)	LS	1	\$ 35,614.20	\$ 35,614.20	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 109,700.00	\$ 109,700.00			
2 Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 19,730.00	\$ 19,730.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00			
3 2-inch DIP Water Lines - Open Cut	LF	189	\$ 9.30	\$ 1,757.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,780.00			
4 6-inch DIP Water Lines - Open Cut	LF	1,273	\$ 24.80	\$ 31,719.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 51,160.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 42,207.00			
5 8-inch DIP Water Lines - Open Cut	LF	753	\$ 26.90	\$ 20,255.70	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,885.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 27,108.00			
6 Directional Drill 2-inch DR9 HDPE Carrier Pipe	LF	368	\$ 30.70	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,360.00			
7 Directional Drill 8-inch DIPS DR11 HDPE Carrier Pipe	LF	5,690	\$ 21.20	\$ 120,416.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 227,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 187,440.00			
8 Directional Drill 10-inch DIPS DR11 HDPE Carrier Pipe	LF	1,997	\$ 27.40	\$ 54,717.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 89,865.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 85,871.00			
9 8-inch Gate Valves and Valve Boxes	EA	16	\$ 1,103.25	\$ 17,652.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00			
10 6-inch Gate Valves and Valve Boxes	EA	28	\$ 870.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00			
11 4-inch Gate Valves and Valve Boxes	EA	1	\$ 681.00	\$ 681.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00			
12 Air Release Assembly	EA	7	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 10,150.00			
13 Hydrant Assembly	EA	22	\$ 3,501.00	\$ 77,022.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 86,900.00			
14 Long Double Service Connection	EA	47	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 52,875.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 44,650.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 57,340.00			
15 Long Single Service Connection	EA	5	\$ 570.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00			
16 Short Double Service Connection	EA	37	\$ 919.00	\$ 34,003.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 34,225.00			
17 Short Single Service Connection	EA	6	\$ 338.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,150.00			
18 Relocation and Connection of Existing Water Service Meter and New Meter Box	EA	179	\$ 274.00	\$ 49,046.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 49,225.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 50,478.00			
19A Private Property Water Service Line Connections w/ BFP	EA	90	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 103,680.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 103,950.00			
19B Private Property Water Service Line Connections w/o BFP	EA	89	\$ 756.00	\$ 67,284.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 523.00	\$ 46,547.00			
20 Compact Ductile Iron Fittings	LS	4,100	\$ 2.25	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 23,780.00			
21 Sodding	SY	8,700	\$ 2.70	\$ 23,490.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 14,355.00			
22 Pavement Repair and Road Restoration	SY	728	\$ 12.60	\$ 9,172.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,480.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 38,584.00			
23 Sidewalk Replacement	SY	223	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,035.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,690.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,021.00			
24 Driveway Restoration	SY	23	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,380.00			
25 Preparation of As-built Drawings	LS	1	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 5,470.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7,920.00			
26 Abandonment In-Place and Grouting of Existing Water Lines	LS	1	\$ 9,962.00	\$ 9,962.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 44,730.00	\$ 44,730.00			
27 Discretionary Work	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00			
BID "B" TOTAL BID PRICE			\$ 896,644.00	\$ 896,644.00	\$ 1,146,665.00	\$ 1,146,665.00	\$ 1,169,836.00	\$ 1,169,836.00			
Acknowledged Addendum #1			YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES			
Florida Trench Act			YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES			
Contractor's Questionnaire			YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES			
Drug Free Certification			YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES			
Public Contracting & Environmental			YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES			
General Contractor OR Underground Utility License			CGC	CGC	CGC/CLUC	CGC/CLUC	CLUC	CLUC			
Affidavit as to Local Business			Yes*** Affidavit is not a requirement to	Yes*** Affidavit is not a requirement to	No*** Affidavit is not a requirement to	No*** Affidavit is not a requirement to	No*** Affidavit is not a requirement to	No*** Affidavit is not a requirement to			
Bid Bond			YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES			
Site Visit			YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES			

Carl Hankins' Bid stated an error in addition (6-46).

Item	U/M	QTY.	Description	Suncoast Development of PC, Inc. 2340 Destiny Way Odessa, Florida 33556			Volt Information Sciences, Inc. 12700 56th Street North Clearwater, Florida 33760			Westra Construction Corporation 1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, Florida 34221			Young's Communications Co., Inc. 424 West Drive Melbourne, Florida 32904		
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price				
1	LS	1	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of Total Bid)	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	3,247.15	\$	3,247.15	84,100.00	\$	84,100.00	29,000.00	\$	29,000.00
2	LS	1	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	3,194.64	\$	3,194.64	15,600.00	\$	15,600.00	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
3	LF	189	2-inch DIP Water Lines - Open Cut	24.50	\$	4,690.50	8.86	\$	1,674.54	7.50	\$	1,417.50	7.50	\$	1,417.50
4	LF	1,279	6-inch DIP Water Lines - Open Cut	27.50	\$	35,172.50	31,194.81	\$	39,750.00	30.25	\$	38,689.75	23.90	\$	30,568.10
5	LF	753	8-inch DIP Water Lines - Open Cut	31.50	\$	23,719.50	20,331.04	\$	15,270.00	35.15	\$	26,467.95	28.00	\$	21,084.00
6	LF	368	Directional Drill 2-inch DR9 HDPE Carrier Pipe	9.50	\$	3,496.00	9.28	\$	3,415.04	15.70	\$	5,777.60	8.85	\$	3,256.80
7	LF	5,680	Directional Drill 8-inch DR11 HDPE Carrier Pipe	26.50	\$	150,520.00	16.58	\$	94,174.40	37.70	\$	214,136.00	21.50	\$	122,120.00
8	LF	1,997	Directional Drill 10-inch DR11 HDPE Carrier Pipe	36.50	\$	72,890.50	22.43	\$	44,792.71	51.90	\$	103,644.30	28.00	\$	55,916.00
9	EA	16	8-inch Gate Valves and Valve Boxes	1,200.00	\$	19,200.00	1,168.82	\$	18,701.12	1,007.00	\$	16,112.00	1,075.00	\$	17,240.00
10	EA	28	4-inch Gate Valves and Valve Boxes	850.00	\$	23,800.00	854.32	\$	23,920.96	1,007.00	\$	28,196.00	750.00	\$	21,000.00
11	EA	1	Air Release Assembly	700.00	\$	700.00	662.71	\$	662.71	895.00	\$	895.00	600.00	\$	600.00
12	EA	7	Hydrant Assembly	2,400.00	\$	16,800.00	1,124.02	\$	7,868.14	1,420.00	\$	9,940.00	1,000.00	\$	7,000.00
13	EA	22	Long Double Service Connection	3,900.00	\$	85,800.00	3,640.79	\$	80,097.38	3,988.00	\$	87,736.00	3,195.00	\$	70,290.00
14	EA	47	Long Single Service Connection	1,475.00	\$	69,325.00	1,056.46	\$	49,653.62	1,298.00	\$	61,006.00	1,035.00	\$	48,665.00
15	EA	5	Short Double Service Connection	900.00	\$	4,500.00	544.11	\$	2,720.55	856.00	\$	4,280.00	615.00	\$	3,075.00
16	EA	37	Short Single Service Connection	1,100.00	\$	40,700.00	765.87	\$	28,337.19	795.00	\$	29,415.00	733.00	\$	27,121.00
17	EA	6	Relocation and Connection of Existing Water Service Meter and New Meter Box	565.00	\$	3,390.00	323.85	\$	1,943.10	368.00	\$	2,208.00	315.00	\$	1,890.00
18	EA	179	Private Property Water Service Line Connections w/ BFP	210.00	\$	37,590.00	256.83	\$	45,972.57	178.00	\$	31,862.00	120.00	\$	21,480.00
19A	EA	90	Private Property Water Service Line Connections w/o BFP	475.00	\$	42,750.00	866.17	\$	77,955.30	1,355.00	\$	121,950.00	1,350.00	\$	121,500.00
19B	EA	89	Compact Ductile Iron Fittings	250.00	\$	22,250.00	532.40	\$	47,383.60	885.00	\$	78,765.00	850.00	\$	75,650.00
20	LBS	4,100	Sanding	5.10	\$	20,910.00	2.15	\$	8,815.00	2.70	\$	11,070.00	3.50	\$	14,350.00
21	SY	8,700	Pavement Repair and Road Restoration	2.75	\$	23,925.00	3.26	\$	28,562.00	1.75	\$	15,225.00	2.90	\$	25,230.00
22	SY	728	Sidewalk Replacement	26.50	\$	19,292.00	18.10	\$	13,176.80	69.00	\$	50,232.00	38.00	\$	27,664.00
23	SY	223	Driveway Restoration	39.00	\$	8,897.00	14.18	\$	3,162.14	33.50	\$	7,470.50	40.00	\$	8,920.00
24	SY	23	Preparation of As-built Drawings	45.00	\$	1,035.00	34.97	\$	804.31	66.80	\$	1,536.40	40.00	\$	920.00
25	LS	1	Abandonment In-Place and Grouting of Existing Water Lines	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	13,125.78	\$	43,940.00	2,200.00	\$	2,200.00	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00
26	LS	1	Discretionary Work	19,500.00	\$	19,500.00	6,870.93	\$	68,709.30	11,062.00	\$	11,062.00	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
27	LS	1	Discretionary Work	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00
BID "B" TOTAL BID PRICE				\$	891,593.00	\$	761,557.49	\$	1,165,362.00	\$	869,097.40	\$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00
Acknowledged Addendum #1				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Florida Trench Act				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Contractor's Questionnaire				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Drug Free Certification				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Public Contracting & Environmental				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
General Contractor OR Underground Utility License				CGC	CGC	CGC	CGC	CGC	CGC	CGC	CGC	CGC	CGC	CGC	CGC
Affidavit as to Local Business				No***Affidavit is not a requirement to	Yes***Affidavit is not a requirement to	Yes***Affidavit is not a requirement to	Yes***Affidavit is not a requirement to	Yes***Affidavit is not a requirement to	Yes***Affidavit is not a requirement to	Yes***Affidavit is not a requirement to	Yes***Affidavit is not a requirement to	Yes***Affidavit is not a requirement to	Yes***Affidavit is not a requirement to	Yes***Affidavit is not a requirement to	Yes***Affidavit is not a requirement to
Bid Bond				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Site Visit				YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES

Carl Hankins' Bid stated an error in addition (\$45).

PREPARED BY ENGINEER:

REVIEWED BY PROJECT MANAGER:

APPROVED BY PURCHASER:

Victor A. Hurlbut
 AS REQUIRED
Allya J. ...
 AS REQUIRED

7/22/10
7/23/10
7/22/10